Bridgewater (VA) (17-1,10-0 ODAC) -vs- Lynchburg (6-10,3-6 ODAC)
01/25/25 at Turner Gym, Lynchburg, VA

Date: 01/25/25 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Z‘t’t';: dg;\%gfi"gz Bridgewater (VA) 15| 18] 17l 17| 67
Site: Turner Gym, Lynchburg, VA Lynchburg 10 7 11 9 37
Referees: Rovelle Brown, Brandon Mabe, Brian Wallace
Bridgewater (VA) 67
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22  Garcia,Jay * 26  4-9 1-1 2-2 2-4 6 0 1 2 4 1 11
05 Corcoran,Riley % 25 4-6 0-1 3-4 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 1 11
23  Alsberry,Jaden * 23 5-12 0-0 1-2 1-3 4 0 0 4 0 0 11
03 Humpherys,Aylin =3 10 3-5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 7
00 Dailey,India * 12 0-5 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 0 0 1 0
15  Griffin,Jasmine 23 5-7 2-3 4-6 0-2 2 1 6 1 0 1 16
11  Polston,Jaiden 17 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 0 0 3 4
21  Pierson,Rosemary 5 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
01 Green,My'la 9 1-2 1-1 0-0 1-3 4 0 1 0 0 1 3
12  Edmonds,Alexis 13 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Baker,Abbie 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Maynard,Reagan 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
14  Woods,Alexis 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 1 1 0
10 Yann,Angelina 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
24  Gentry,Autumn 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
04  Williams,Asia 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-60 5-11 10-14 8-24 32 4 15 10 5 10 67
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-18 33.33% 1-3 33.33% 2-6 33.33%
2nd Quarter 6-13 46.15% 0-0 0.00% 6-6 100.00%
3rd Quarter 6-15 40.00% 3-6 50.00% 2-2 100.00%
4th Quarter 8-14 57.14% 1-2  50.00% 0-0 0.00%
Total 26-60 43.3% 5-11 45.5% 10-14 71.4%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 27 Largest Lead: 0 0
Lynchburg 37
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Harris,Olivia * 32 6-15 2-6 1-3 1-3 4 2 0 0 0 0 15
23  Petty,Audra = 28 3-9 3-7 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 1 0 0 9
04 Littlejohn,Kate * 24 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 5 1 0 3
25 Spainhour,Bree & 29 1-7 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 1 2 6 1 0 2
24  Cason,Brooke * 25 1-6 0-3 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 2 0 2 2
22  Brown,Taylor 13 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 2 0 1 2
33  Michael,Lettie 8 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 1 0 2
32 Ross,Darcy 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
14  Vandergrift,Ashley 11 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 2 0 0 0
20 Kelly,Kacey 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 0 1 0 0
11  Terry,Kayla 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
15 Sledge,Kayla 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0
03  Mullins,Macey 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
10 Brundage,McKenzie 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Booth,Allyson 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
05 Parker,Selah 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 15-49 6-18 1-3 6-22 28 12 8 22 4 3 37



Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 4-13 30.77% 2-6 33.33% 0-0 0.00%
2nd Quarter 3-12 25.00% 0-4 0.00% 1-3 33.33%
3rd Quarter 4-11 36.36% 3-4 75.00% 0-0 0.00%
4th Quarter 4-13 30.77% 1-4 25.00% 0-0 0.00%
Total 15-49 30.6% 6-18 33.3% 1-3 33.3%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 4 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 3 times(s)
Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 6

Points in the Paint: 12
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 2



VISITORS: Bridgewater (VA)

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lynchburg

MISS JUMPER by DAILEY,INDIA

REBOUND DEF by DAILEY,INDIA
MISS LAYUP by ALSBERRY,JADEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,JAY
TURNOVER by ALSBERRY,JADEN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by HUMPHERYS,AYLIN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by ALSBERRY,JADEN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GARCIA,JAY

MISS 3PTR by HUMPHERYS,AYLIN

REBOUND OFF by CORCORAN,RILEY
TURNOVER by CORCORAN,RILEY

MISS JUMPER by DAILEY,INDIA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by GARCIA,JAY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by HUMPHERYS,AYLIN

REBOUND DEF by DAILEY,INDIA
GOOD JUMPER by CORCORAN,RILEY(fastbreak)
ASSIST by DAILEY,INDIA

BLOCK by GARCIA,JAY

SUB OUT by DAILEY,INDIA

SUB OUT by HUMPHERYS,AYLIN
SUB IN by EDMONDS,ALEXIS
SUB IN by GRIFFIN,JASMINE

MISS LAYUP by GARCIA,JAY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ALSBERRY,JADEN
MISS FT by CORCORAN,RILEY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by CORCORAN,RILEY

REBOUND DEF by ALSBERRY,JADEN
MISS JUMPER by ALSBERRY,JADEN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

09:44
09:14

09:04
08:54
08:54

08:40
08:30
08:10
07:58
07:37
07:20

07:15
07:12
06:52
06:35

06:29
06:21
06:09
06:09

06:03

05:55
05:34
05:34
05:34
05:34
05:34
05:34
05:34
05:34
05:29

05:06
04:59
04:59
04:59
04:59
04:59
04:38

04:26

04:22
04:22

2-0
2-2

4-2

4-5

5-5

V2

V2

H1

TURNOVER by SPAINHOUR,BREE
REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,OLIVIA

MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,OLIVIA

BLOCK by SPAINHOUR,BREE
REBOUND DEF by CASON,BROOKE
MISS LAYUP by PETTY,AUDRA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by CASON,BROOKE

GOOD LAYUP by SPAINHOUR,BREE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by LITTLEJOHN,KATE

REBOUND DEF by PETTY,AUDRA
TURNOVER by CASON,BROOKE

BLOCK by LITTLEJOHN,KATE
REBOUND DEF by LITTLEJOHN,KATE
MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,OLIVIA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by SPAINHOUR,BREE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by CASON,BROOKE
SUB IN by VANDERGRIFT,ASHLEY

GOOD 3PTR by PETTY,AUDRA

ASSIST by VANDERGRIFT,ASHLEY

FOUL by SPAINHOUR,BREE

SUB OUT by SPAINHOUR,BREE
SUB IN by BROWN,TAYLOR
MISS LAYUP by PETTY,AUDRA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,TAYLOR
TURNOVER by LITTLEJOHN,KATE



MISS JUMPER by GARCIA,JAY
REBOUND OFF by GARCIA,JAY

MISS 3PTR by GRIFFIN,JASMINE
REBOUND OFF by EDMONDS,ALEXIS

MISS FT by GRIFFIN,JASMINE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by GRIFFIN,JASMINE

STEAL by CORCORAN,RILEY
GOOD LAYUP by GARCIA,JAY(in the paint)
ASSIST by GRIFFIN,JASMINE

MISS FT by ALSBERRY,JADEN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by ALSBERRY,JADEN
SUB OUT by ALSBERRY,JADEN
SUB IN by POLSTON,JAIDEN

GOOD 3PTR by GARCIA,JAY
ASSIST by CORCORAN,RILEY

GOOD LAYUP by POLSTON,JAIDEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by GRIFFIN,JASMINE

STEAL by GARCIA,JAY
GOOD LAYUP by GRIFFIN,JASMINE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by POLSTON,JAIDEN
MISS JUMPER by POLSTON,JAIDEN

VISITORS: Bridgewater (VA)

02:16 8-10 H2
02:03 11-10 V1

01:22 13-10 V3

00:58 15-10 V5

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

SUB OUT by HARRIS,OLIVIA
SUB IN by CASON,BROOKE

FOUL by CASON,BROOKE

REBOUND DEF by CASON,BROOKE
TURNOVER by VANDERGRIFT,ASHLEY

GOOD 3PTR by PETTY,AUDRA

FOUL by LITTLEJOHN,KATE

SUB OUT by VANDERGRIFT,ASHLEY
SUB OUT by PETTY,AUDRA

SUB IN by HARRIS,OLIVIA

SUB IN by SPAINHOUR,BREE

MISS JUMPER by CASON,BROOKE
REBOUND OFF by BROWN, TAYLOR
GOOD TIPIN by BROWN, TAYLOR(in the paint)

TURNOVER by SPAINHOUR,BREE
SUB OUT by BROWN,TAYLOR
SUB IN by KELLY,KACEY

TURNOVER by SPAINHOUR,BREE

MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by LITTLEJOHN,KATE
SUB IN by PETTY,AUDRA

MISS 3PTR by PETTY,AUDRA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

HOME TEAM: Lynchburg

SUB OUT by GARCIA,JAY
SUB IN by ALSBERRY,JADEN
MISS LAYUP by CORCORAN,RILEY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by ALSBERRY,JADEN

REBOUND DEF by GRIFFIN,JASMINE

10:00
10:00
09:37
09:37
09:23
09:04

08:48

BLOCK by KELLY,KACEY
REBOUND DEF by KELLY,KACEY
TURNOVER by SPAINHOUR,BREE

REBOUND DEF by KELLY,KACEY
MISS JUMPER by KELLY,KACEY



GOOD LAYUP by POLSTON,JAIDEN(in the paint) 08:38 17-10 V7

08:14 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,OLIVIA
REBOUND DEF by POLSTON,JAIDEN ==
GOOD JUMPER by CORCORAN,RILEY 07:42 19-10 V9
ASSIST by GRIFFIN,JASMINE ==
FOUL by GRIFFIN,JASMINE 07:23
07:23 SUB OUT by KELLY,KACEY
07:23 SUB IN by LITTLEJOHN,KATE
SUB OUT by CORCORAN,RILEY 07:23
SUB IN by GENTRY,AUTUMN 07:23
07:23 MISS FT by HARRIS,OLIVIA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:23 MISS FT by HARRIS,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by GRIFFIN,JASMINE --
GOOD JUMPER by ALSBERRY,JADEN 07:11 21-10 V11
ASSIST by GRIFFIN,JASMINE --

06:51 MISS 3PTR by PETTY,AUDRA
REBOUND DEF by EDMONDS,ALEXIS --
06:45 FOUL by LITTLEJOHN,KATE
06:45 SUB OUT by LITTLEJOHN,KATE
06:45 SUB IN by MULLINS,MACEY
MISS JUMPER by ALSBERRY,JADEN 06:27
= REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,OLIVIA
06:19 MISS JUMPER by SPAINHOUR,BREE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ALSBERRY,JADEN =
06:09 FOUL by PETTY,AUDRA
06:09 SUB OUT by SPAINHOUR,BREE
06:09 SUB IN by BROWN,TAYLOR
GOOD FT by GRIFFIN,JASMINE 06:09 22-10 V12
GOOD FT by GRIFFIN,JASMINE 06:09 23-10 V 13

05:51 23-12 V11 GOOD JUMPER by CASON,BROOKE
-- ASSIST by MULLINS,MACEY

TURNOVER by ALSBERRY,JADEN 05:30
SUB IN by MAYNARD,REAGAN 05:30
SUB OUT by EDMONDS,ALEXIS 05:30

05:17 23-14 V9 GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,OLIVIA(in the paint)
TURNOVER by TEAM 04:55
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:54
SUB OUT by ALSBERRY,JADEN 04:54
SUB IN by GARCIA,JAY 04:54

04:46 TURNOVER by MULLINS,MACEY
STEAL by POLSTON,JAIDEN 04:46

04:39 FOUL by HARRIS,OLIVIA

04:39 SUB OUT by MULLINS,MACEY

04:39 SUB IN by SPAINHOUR,BREE
GOOD FT by GRIFFIN,JASMINE(fastbreak) 04:39 24-14 V10
GOOD FT by GRIFFIN,JASMINE(fastbreak) 04:39 25-14 V11

04:23 FOUL by BROWN,TAYLOR

04:23 TURNOVER by BROWN, TAYLOR
MISS JUMPER by GENTRY,AUTUMN(in the paint) 04:15

= REBOUND DEF by SPAINHOUR,BREE

FOUL by POLSTON,JAIDEN 04:01
SUB OUT by GENTRY,AUTUMN 04:01
SUB IN by CORCORAN,RILEY 04:01

03:46 MISS JUMPER by BROWN, TAYLOR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by POLSTON,JAIDEN --
GOOD LAYUP by GRIFFIN,JASMINE(in the paint) 03:37 27-14 V13

03:18 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,OLIVIA
REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,JAY =
TURNOVER by GARCIA,JAY 03:15

03:15 STEAL by BROWN,TAYLOR

03:11 MISS LAYUP by SPAINHOUR,BREE(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by MAYNARD,REAGAN
GOOD JUMPER by CORCORAN,RILEY
ASSIST by MAYNARD,REAGAN

SUB OUT by MAYNARD,REAGAN
SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,JASMINE
SUB IN by DAILEY,INDIA

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ASIA
GOOD FT by GARCIA,JAY
GOOD FT by GARCIA,JAY

REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,JAY
GOOD JUMPER by GARCIA,JAY

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,ASIA

FOUL by WILLIAMS,ASIA

MISS LAYUP by GARCIA,JAY(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by DAILEY,INDIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

VISITORS: Bridgewater (VA)

02:53
02:30
02:16
02:16
02:16
02:16
02:16
02:16
02:16
02:16
02:16
01:51

01:44
01:31
01:10
01:10
00:53
00:41
00:41
00:41
00:41
00:41
00:24
00:13
00:00

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

29-14 V15

30-14 V16
31-14 V17

33-14 V19

33-16 V17

33-17 V16

TURNOVER by BROWN,TAYLOR
FOUL by BROWN,TAYLOR

SUB OUT by BROWN,TAYLOR
SUB IN by SLEDGE,KAYLA

MISS 3PTR by PETTY,AUDRA
REBOUND OFF by CASON,BROOKE
MISS LAYUP by SLEDGE,KAYLA(in the paint)

FOUL by SLEDGE,KAYLA

TURNOVER by SLEDGE,KAYLA

REBOUND DEF by SPAINHOUR,BREE
GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,OLIVIA(in the paint)

GOOD FT by HARRIS,OLIVIA
SUB OUT by HARRIS,OLIVIA
SUB IN by PARKER,SELAH

REBOUND DEF by SPAINHOUR,BREE
TURNOVER by PARKER,SELAH

HOME TEAM: Lynchburg

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ASIA
SUB OUT by POLSTON,JAIDEN
SUB IN by HUMPHERYS,AYLIN
SUB IN by ALSBERRY,JADEN
TURNOVER by ALSBERRY,JADEN

FOUL by DAILEY,INDIA

GOOD JUMPER by CORCORAN,RILEY

BLOCK by GARCIA,JAY

STEAL by DAILEY,INDIA
MISS LAYUP by ALSBERRY,JADEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CORCORAN,RILEY

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:37
09:37
09:13
09:11
08:59
08:29
08:09
08:09
07:58
07:58
07:49

07:22

33-20 V13

35-20 V15

SUB OUT by PARKER,SELAH
SUB OUT by SLEDGE,KAYLA
SUB IN by HARRIS,OLIVIA
SUB IN by LITTLEJOHN,KATE

STEAL by CASON,BROOKE
MISS 3PTR by CASON,BROOKE
REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,OLIVIA

GOOD 3PTR by LITTLEJOHN,KATE
ASSIST by SPAINHOUR,BREE

MISS LAYUP by SPAINHOUR,BREE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SPAINHOUR,BREE

TURNOVER by LITTLEJOHN,KATE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by CASON,BROOKE(in the paint)



MISS LAYUP by DAILEY,INDIA(in the paint) 07:05
-- REBOUND DEF by PETTY,AUDRA
06:58 35-22 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,OLIVIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by HUMPHERYS,AYLIN 06:33 38-22 V16
ASSIST by DAILEY,INDIA ==

06:08 MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,OLIVIA
REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,JAY =
MISS 3PTR by DAILEY,INDIA 05:52

-- REBOUND DEF by PETTY,AUDRA

05:40 MISS LAYUP by SPAINHOUR,BREE(in the paint)
BLOCK by GARCIA,JAY 05:40
REBOUND DEF by ALSBERRY,JADEN --

05:33 SUB OUT by CASON,BROOKE

05:33 SUB IN by KELLY,KACEY
GOOD JUMPER by ALSBERRY,JADEN 05:29 40-22 V 18

ASSIST by HUMPHERYS,AYLIN --
05:15 40-25 V 15 GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,OLIVIA
-- ASSIST by KELLY,KACEY

GOOD JUMPER by HUMPHERYS,AYLIN 04:40 42-25 V17
04:25 MISS LAYUP by KELLY,KACEY(in the paint)
BLOCK by GARCIA,JAY 04:25
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:25
04:25 SUB IN by SLEDGE,KAYLA
SUB OUT by DAILEY,INDIA 04:25
SUB OUT by HUMPHERYS,AYLIN 04:25
SUB OUT by GARCIA,JAY 04:25
SUB OUT by ALSBERRY,JADEN 04:25
SUB IN by GREEN,MY'LA 04:25
SUB IN by POLSTON,JAIDEN 04:25
SUB IN by EDMONDS,ALEXIS 04:25
SUB IN by GRIFFIN,JASMINE 04:25
04:25 SUB OUT by SPAINHOUR,BREE
04:11 FOUL by KELLY,KACEY
03:57 FOUL by KELLY,KACEY
GOOD FT by CORCORAN,RILEY 03:57 43-25 V 18
GOOD FT by CORCORAN,RILEY 03:57 44-25 V19
03:33 MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,OLIVIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GREEN,MY'LA =
MISS JUMPER by GRIFFIN,JASMINE(in the paint) 03:22
REBOUND OFF by GREEN,MY'LA =
GOOD 3PTR by GREEN,MY'LA 03:03 47-25 V22
ASSIST by POLSTON,JAIDEN =
02:39 SUB OUT by KELLY,KACEY
02:39 SUB IN by VANDERGRIFT,ASHLEY
02:31 TURNOVER by PETTY,AUDRA
STEAL by POLSTON,JAIDEN 02:31
MISS 3PTR by CORCORAN,RILEY 02:20
REBOUND OFF by POLSTON,JAIDEN o
02:19 FOUL by HARRIS,OLIVIA
02:19 SUB OUT by PETTY,AUDRA
02:19 SUB IN by SPAINHOUR,BREE
MISS LAYUP by EDMONDS,ALEXIS(in the paint) 02:11
-- REBOUND DEF by SLEDGE,KAYLA
02:00 TURNOVER by VANDERGRIFT,ASHLEY
STEAL by POLSTON,JAIDEN 02:00
TURNOVER by GRIFFIN,JASMINE 01:54
SUB OUT by CORCORAN,RILEY 01:54
SUB IN by BAKER,ABBIE 01:54
SUB OUT by EDMONDS,ALEXIS 01:54
SUB IN by WOODS,ALEXIS 01:54

01:38 TURNOVER by SLEDGE,KAYLA



STEAL by GRIFFIN,JASMINE 01:38

MISS JUMPER by POLSTON,JAIDEN 01:18

REBOUND OFF by BAKER,ABBIE =

MISS LAYUP by BAKER,ABBIE(in the paint) 01:15

= REBOUND DEF by LITTLEJOHN,KATE

01:10 TURNOVER by LITTLEJOHN,KATE
01:10 SUB OUT by SLEDGE,KAYLA
01:10 SUB IN by BROWN,TAYLOR

MISS 3PTR by WOODS,ALEXIS 00:46

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,OLIVIA
00:28 47-28 V 19 GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,OLIVIA
-- ASSIST by SPAINHOUR,BREE
GOOD 3PTR by GRIFFIN,JASMINE 00:02 50-28 V22
ASSIST by GREEN,MY'LA --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Bridgewater (VA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lynchburg
10:00 SUB OUT by LITTLEJOHN,KATE
10:00 SUB IN by MICHAEL,LETTIE
SUB OUT by POLSTON,JAIDEN 10:00
SUB IN by ALSBERRY,JADEN 10:00
MISS JUMPER by ALSBERRY,JADEN 09:39
== REBOUND DEF by VANDERGRIFT,ASHLEY
09:26 TURNOVER by SPAINHOUR,BREE
STEAL by WOODS,ALEXIS 09:26
MISS LAYUP by GREEN,MY'LA(in the paint) 09:17

— REBOUND DEF by SPAINHOUR,BREE
08:59 50-30 V20 GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,OLIVIA(in the paint)
— ASSIST by VANDERGRIFT,ASHLEY

TURNOVER by ALSBERRY,JADEN 08:40

08:21 TURNOVER by SPAINHOUR,BREE
STEAL by GREEN,MY'LA 08:21
GOOD JUMPER by ALSBERRY,JADEN 08:09 52-30 V22
ASSIST by GRIFFIN,JASMINE --

07:37 MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,OLIVIA
REBOUND DEF by GREEN,MY'LA --
GOOD LAYUP by GRIFFIN,JASMINE(in the paint) 07:24 54-30 V 24

06:51 MISS JUMPER by VANDERGRIFT,ASHLEY

REBOUND DEF by GREEN,MY'LA ==
GOOD JUMPER by ALSBERRY,JADEN 06:34 56-30 V 26
ASSIST by GRIFFIN,JASMINE ==

06:04 MISS JUMPER by VANDERGRIFT,ASHLEY(in the paint)
BLOCK by WOODS,ALEXIS 06:04
-- REBOUND OFF by VANDERGRIFT,ASHLEY
05:55 MISS JUMPER by SPAINHOUR,BREE
REBOUND DEF by WOODS,ALEXIS --
GOOD 3PTR by GRIFFIN,JASMINE 05:44 59-30 V29
05:30 MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,OLIVIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WOODS,ALEXIS --
GOOD JUMPER by ALSBERRY,JADEN 05:11 61-30 V31
ASSIST by WOODS,ALEXIS --

04:53 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,TAYLOR
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:53

04:53 SUB OUT by HARRIS,OLIVIA

04:53 SUB OUT by VANDERGRIFT,ASHLEY

04:53 SUB OUT by BROWN,TAYLOR

04:53 SUB OUT by SPAINHOUR,BREE

04:53 SUB OUT by MICHAEL,LETTIE

04:53 SUB IN by LITTLEJOHN,KATE

04:53 SUB IN by TERRY,KAYLA



SUB OUT by GREEN,MY'LA

SUB OUT by WOODS,ALEXIS
SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,JASMINE
SUB OUT by ALSBERRY,JADEN
SUB IN by YANN,ANGELINA
SUB IN by MAYNARD,REAGAN
SUB IN by PIERSON,ROSEMARY
SUB IN by GARCIA,JAY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by YANN,ANGELINA

TURNOVER by GARCIA,JAY
REBOUND DEF by YANN,ANGELINA

MISS LAYUP by MAYNARD,REAGAN(in the paint)

STEAL by YANN,ANGELINA

GOOII)) LAYUP by PIERSON,ROSEMARY (fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by GARCIA,JAY

GOOD LAYUP by GARCIA,JAY(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by PIERSON,ROSEMARY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by PIERSON,ROSEMARY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MAYNARD,REAGAN

REBOUND DEF by BAKER,ABBIE
MISS JUMPER by GARCIA,JAY(in the paint)

61-33 V28

63-33 V30

65-33 V 32
65-35 V30

67-35 V 32
67-37 V 30

SUB IN by PETTY,AUDRA
SUB IN by CASON,BROOKE
SUB IN by ROSS,DARCY

STEAL by CASON,BROOKE
MISS 3PTR by CASON,BROOKE
REBOUND OFF by TERRY,KAYLA
GOOD 3PTR by PETTY,AUDRA
ASSIST by TERRY,KAYLA

MISS 3PTR by PETTY,AUDRA

REBOUND DEF by PETTY,AUDRA
TURNOVER by CASON,BROOKE

TURNOVER by LITTLEJOHN,KATE
SUB OUT by CASON,BROOKE
SUB IN by MICHAEL,LETTIE

GOOD JUMPER by MICHAEL,LETTIE
BLOCK by MICHAEL,LETTIE

SUB OUT by LITTLEJOHN,KATE
SUB OUT by PETTY,AUDRA

SUB IN by BRUNDAGE,MCKENZIE

SUB IN by BOOTH,ALLYSON

GOOD JUMPER by ROSS,DARCY
ASSIST by MICHAEL,LETTIE

REBOUND DEF by BOOTH,ALLYSON
MISS 3PTR by MICHAEL,LETTIE

REBOUND DEF by MICHAEL,LETTIE



